
interChange Provider Important Message 
 

 

 

 

Attention: Behavioral Health Clinicians 

 
DXC Technology has identified an issue with claims submitted with procedure 
code 90791 “Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation”.  Claims submitted by 
Behavioral Health Clinicians, with procedure code 90791, started denying on 
Monday April 15, 2019 for Explanation of Benefit (EOB) code 4149 “Billing 
Provider Not Authorized to Bill for Submitted Procedure Code” and EOB 4821 
“Facility Type is Restricted for Procedure Under Provider Contract.” 
   
DXC Technology is updating their system to allow procedure code 90791.   
 
Behavioral Health Clinician providers can re-submit or adjust their claims that 
have a denied detail with procedure code 90791 on Wednesday April 17, 2019.   
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


